
2021 Boys Section XI Championship

Detailed Results for HIGH SCHOOL BOYS/GIRLS 11 DIVES

Place Score Diver Team

Rnd Dive # DD Judges Awards Jdgs Dive Score Rnk

1 522.80 Alex Zhang Huntington-Harborfields-Whitman

1 1.6 1M 8½ 7½ 8 7½ 8 9 7½ 23.50 37.60 37.60 1201B

2 2.3 1M 7½ 6 6½ 6½ 6 7 6 19.00 43.70 81.30 1203B

3 1.7 1M 7½ 8½ 7½ 7½ 7 7½ 8 22.50 38.25 119.55 2103B

4 2.6 1M 6½ 6½ 6½ 6½ 7 7 7 20.00 52.00 171.55 1105B

5 2.2 1M 7½ 7 7 6½ 7 7 7½ 21.00 46.20 217.75 15132D

6 1.5 1M 9½ 9 9 8½ 8 9 8 26.50 39.75 257.50 1401B

7 2.4 1M 8 8½ 8½ 8 8½ 8½ 8½ 25.50 61.20 318.70 1403B

8 1.7 1M 7½ 8 7½ 7½ 7 7 7½ 22.50 38.25 356.95 1301B

9 2.4 1M 7 7½ 7½ 7 7 7½ 7 21.50 51.60 408.55 1303B

10 2.5 1M 7 5 7 6½ 7 7 6 20.50 51.25 459.80 15233D

11 2.8 1M 7½ 8½ 7 7½ 7½ 8 7 22.50 63.00 522.80 1404C

2 411.80 Joshua Sundararaman Half Hollow Hills

1 1.8 1M 5 5 6½ 7 6 5 5 16.00 28.80 28.80 4301A

2 1.7 1M 7 8 8 8 7½ 8 7 23.50 39.95 68.75 4201A

3 2.0 1M 5 5 5½ 6 5 5½ 4½ 15.50 31.00 99.75 3203C

4 2.2 1M 5½ 6 6½ 6½ 6 5 6 18.00 39.60 139.35 3403C

5 2.2 1M 6 7½ 6½ 6½ 5½ 7½ 6 19.00 41.80 181.15 3104C

6 1.7 1M 5 6 7 7 6½ 6 6 18.50 31.45 212.60 3103B

7 1.9 1M 5 4½ 7 4½ 6 6 6 17.00 32.30 244.90 35122D

8 1.5 1M 5½ 7 8 7½ 7 6½ 6 20.50 30.75 275.65 3401B

9 2.1 1M 6½ 7½ 7½ 7 7½ 7 7 21.50 45.15 320.80 2303C

10 2.2 1M 5 6½ 6 6½ 6½ 6 6½ 19.00 41.80 362.60 25132D

11 2.4 1M 6½ 6 6½ 7 7½ 7 7½ 20.50 49.20 411.80 2105C

3 370.30 Riley Metz Ward Melville

1 1.5 1M 8 8½ 8 8 7½ 7½ 7 23.50 35.25 35.25 3401B

2 2.2 1M 7 7 6 6½ 7 6½ 6½ 20.00 44.00 79.25 2104C

3 2.2 1M 7 7½ 7½ 7½ 7 7 6 21.50 47.30 126.55 1403C

4 1.6 1M 5½ 5 6 5½ 6½ 5 5½ 16.50 26.40 152.95 2302C

5 2.0 1M 6 5 5 6 5 6 5½ 16.50 33.00 185.95 2203C

6 1.8 1M 6 6½ 6½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 6 17.50 31.50 217.45 2301A

7 1.6 1M 7 6 6½ 7 5½ 6½ 6 19.00 30.40 247.85 2201B

8 1.9 1M 7 6½ 6½ 6½ 7½ 6½ 7 20.00 38.00 285.85 25122D

9 2.3 1M 4½ 4½ 4½ 4 4½ 4 4 13.00 29.90 315.75 35124D

10 2.0 1M 2 3 3 4 2 3 3 9.00 18.00 333.75 3204C

11 1.7 1M 7 7½ 6½ 6½ 7½ 7 7½ 21.50 36.55 370.30 3103B

4 326.05 Colin Buscarino Hauppauge

1 1.7 1M 7 7 7 6½ 6½ 7 7 21.00 35.70 35.70 2103B

2 2.2 1M 5½ 5½ 6 7 5½ 6 5 17.00 37.40 73.10 3104C

3 1.7 1M 4½ 4½ 5 5 4½ 4½ 4½ 13.50 22.95 96.05 45121D

4 1.5 1M 6 7½ 7½ 6½ 7 7 8 21.50 32.25 128.30 4401B

5 1.6 1M 6½ 5½ 6½ 6½ 7½ 6 7 19.50 31.20 159.50 4402C

6 1.7 1M 3½ 4½ 4½ 5 4 4 4½ 13.00 22.10 181.60 4201A

7 1.5 1M 6½ 7 6½ 6 5½ 5 6 18.50 27.75 209.35 4202C

8 1.6 1M 6 5½ 6½ 6½ 5 6 5½ 17.50 28.00 237.35 4302C

9 2.1 1M 4 3½ 3½ 4½ 3½ 4 3½ 11.00 23.10 260.45 4303C
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4 326.05 Colin Buscarino Hauppauge

10 1.8 1M 3½ 3 5 4½ 2½ 4 4½ 12.00 21.60 282.05 45211A

11 2.2 1M 6½ 7½ 7 6 6½ 5½ 7 20.00 44.00 326.05 4403C
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